MURSHIDABAD UNIVERSITY

11, Police Reserve Road (Cantonment Area), Berhampore, Murshidabad, West Bengal, Pin- 742101

Website: www.msduniv.ac.in



Land (Off): -03482-295824 Phone (Off): +91-70748-13298

Email: registrar@msduniv.ac.in

Date: 30/10/2024

Memo No.- MU(R)/21/D/520/24

ADMISSION NOTICE

Murshidabad University is publishing 8th Merit list for the Academic Session 2024-2026 as per vacancy.

Schedule: Admission for Post Graduate (PG) Programmes for the Academic Session 2024-2026.

Publication of Merit List in PG Programmes	01st November, 2024 (at 11 AM)
Admission according to the Merit list	01 st November to 04 th November, 2024

All students are hereby informed to follow the above-mentioned schedule and bring their originals and photocopies of all documents, which were uploaded during online application, on **05**th **November 2024** (**Tuesday**) & **06**th **November 2024** (**Wednesday**) at **11:00** am in the administrative building (MMC PG Campus) of Murshidabad University for Physical Verification.

Please visit the website: www.msduniv.ac.in

Address: Murshidabad University Administrative Building (MMC PG Campus)
11, Police Reserve Road, Cantonment Area, Berhampore, Murshidabad,
West Bengal- 742101

Sd/-Registrar Murshidabad University Date-30/10/2024

Copy for kind information & necessary action to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Murshidabad University for kind information
- 2. The OSD (Admin.), Murshidabad University
- 3. The Finance Officer, Murshidabad University
- 4. Controller of Examinations, Murshidabad University
- 5. Deputy Controller of Examinations, Murshidabad University
- 6. The Law Officer, Murshidabad University
- 7. All Member of Admission Committee, Murshidabad University
- 8. All Co-Ordinator of the PG Department
- 9. Guard File



Registrar

Murshidabad University